

7

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad-	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	<u></u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer;	
	Office Use On	ly



07/22/19--01041--014 **70.00



COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

÷

SUBJECT: Ranger Engineering NC, PC, Corporation

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

• • •

r -

19

The enclosed "Application by Foreign C "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificat above referenced foreign corporation to	te of Good Sta	inding"	and check are sub		
Please return all correspondence concern	ning this matt	er to the	following:	22	
Chad Cooper					i :
	Name o	f Persoi	1	4 4:09	أس
Ranger Engineering NC, PC, Corporation					_
	Firm/Co	mpany			
3111 N. Caden Court #200					
	Add	ress			_
Flagstaff, AZ 86004					
	City/State	and Zir	code		_
abad@ranaar aaaiaaariga	,	1			
chad@ranger.engineering E-mail addre	ss: (to be used	for fut	ure annual report r	notification)	_
For further information concerning this Chad Cooper	matter, please at (<u>928</u>		4-4000		
Name of Person	Area Co	de	Daytime Telep	hone Number	
STREET/COURIER ADDRE Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	SS:		MAILING A Registration S Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F	ection prporations 7	
Enclosed is a check for the following an	nount:				
			75 Filing Fee & ified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Statu Certified Copy	.s 8

&



APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1 Ranger Engineering NC, PC, Corporation

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

2.	North Carolina	3.	84-2144078	<u>-</u>		
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if appl	icable)		
	June 14, 2019	5.			2	<u></u>
	(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other th	an perpe	toal)	
					JUL	i
	(Date first transacted busines	s ii	n Florida, if prior to registration)	5	22	Г
			502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) m-		'n
3	111 N. Caden Court Flagstaff, AZ 86004			- - -	PH [<u> </u>
	(Prin	icip	pal office address)	ันส์ - ปูลิโมิล	60 : I	
-	(Current ma	ilir	ng address, if different)		· · · ·	

Name:	Registered Agents Inc.	
Office Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300	
	St. Petersburg	, Florida <u>33702</u>
	(City)	(Zip code)

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

	Registered Agents	s Inc.
Bill Have	Bill Havre	- Assistant Secretary

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

· · · · · ·

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

.

A. DIRECTORS
Chairman: Chad Cooper
Address: 3111 N. Caden Court Flagstaft, AZ 86004
Vice Chairman: Ben Cryster V
Address: 3111 N. Caden Court Flagstaff, AZ 86004
Director:
Address:
Director:
B. OFFICERS
Address: 3111 N. Caden Court Flagstaff, AZ 86004
Vice President: Ben Cryster 🗸
Address: <u>3111 N. Caden Court Flagstatt, AZ 86004</u>
Secretary: Ben Crysler
Address: 3111 N. Caden Court Flagstaff, AZ 86004
Treasurer: Ben Crysler V
Address: 3111 N. Caden Court Flagstalf, AZ 86004
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
12 - (5(1+Q))
Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Chad Cooper, President



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION)

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

RANGER ENGINEERING NC, P.C.

is a professional corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been incorporated on the 14th day of June, 2019, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said corporation's articles of incorporation are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said corporation is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act; that the said corporation's certificate of registration is not suspended or revoked by their licensing, board; and that the said corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date of this certificate.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 105297461-1_Reference# 15498709-_Page: 1 of 1_ Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 15th day of July, 2019.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State